
Okoboji Cross Country Meet Results  8.30.18 
 
JV Girls: 
*6th Chloe Smit  27:24 
23rd  Lauren Langholdt  31:57 
 
JV Boys:  3rd as a Team 
*6th  Brayden Stoecker  20:35 
13th  Xander Ditsworth  21:07 
19th  Carter Spiess  21:43 
30th  Justin Olson  22:29 
32nd  Johnny Schmidt  22:32 
35th  Andrew DeNoble  22:42 
39th  Brevin Witt  22:54 
45th  Noah Wessels  23:43 
47th  Trey Vande Kop  23:46 
52nd  Cody Huisman  24:26 
57th  Solomon Johnson  24:52 
59th  Mason Bus  25:23 
 
Jr. High Boys:  3rd as a Team 
8th  Brandon Van Briesen  13:59 
12th  Chase Duin  14:40 
13th  Matt Helkenn  14:44 
15th  Matthew Langholdt  15:01 
16th     Gavin Smit 15:02 
17th   Ulises Macias  15:03.30 
19th  Sam Gruis  15:03.96 
30th  Ashton Gierhan  16:05 
58th  Josiah Burdsall  24:49 
 
Jr. High Girls:  2nd as a Team 
5th  Addison Klosterbuer  15:40 
6th  Mary Schriever   15:51 
18th   Ashlyn Murray  16:37 
19th     Kadence Boender  16:38 
21st  Lilly Henry  16:54 
25th  Alexis Landis  17:16 
39th  Olivia Lyman  19:05 
 
 
 

 


